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PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 
13 

Plaintiff, 
14 MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT 

v. 
15 

KATRIN GOLIAN (DOB: 9/7/1981), 
16 

Defendant. 
17 

18 The ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA accuses defendant KATRIN 
GOLIAN of the following crime: 19 

20 COUNT 1 - PRICE GOUGING 
1. On or about April 24, 2020, in the County of Los Angeles, State of California, KA TRIN 

21 GOLIAN doing business as RxAll Pharmacy, knowingly refused or willfully neglected to obey a 
lawful order, to wit: Executive Order N-44-20 by charging an unconscionably excessive price for 

22 consumer goods and/or medical or emergency supplies, to wit: KN95 personal protective masks, 
in violation of Government Code, section 8665, a misdemeanor. 23 

24 2. On March 4, 2020, Governor Gavin Newsom proclaimed a statewide State of Emergency in 
response to the COVID-19 pandemic. On April 3, 2020, as a further response to the pandemic, 

25 Governor Newsom issued Executive Order N-22-20 to extend prohibitions against price-gouging, 
Paragraph 3 of this Order, provides that any business that did not offer for sale consumer goods 

26 
and/or medical or emergency supplies prior to February 4, 2020, shall not sell such items at an 
unconsciously excessive price during the period April 4, 2020 to September 4, 2020. This Order 27 
further states that a price is unconsciously excessive if that price is more that 50 percent greater 

28 than the amount paid by the seller for the item. 
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DECLARATION 
Complainant therefore requests that a warrant issue and that said defendant be dealt with 

according to the law. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, 
based on information and belief, that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dated: June 18, 2020 XAVIER BECERRA 
Attorney 

Byh\~~~W\
General of the State of California 

ANGE~~ ~ 
Deputy Attorney General 

Attorneys for the People 

DISCOVERY REQUEST 
Pursuant to Penal Code section 1054.5(b ), the People of the State of California hereby 
informally request tl-i.at defense counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal 
Code section 1054.3. 

NOTICE TO ATTORNEY 
Any material accompanying this complaint or provided by the People in this case may 
contain information about witnesses. Such information is subject to Penal Code section 1054.2, 
which provides, "No attorney may disclose or permit tC? be disclosed to a defendant the address or 
telephone number of a victim or witness whose name is disclosed to the attorney pursuant to 
subdivision (a) of Section 1054.1 unless specifically permitted to do so by the court after a 
hearing and showing of good cause. , 

Agency: Calif. Dept. of Justice I/0: Special Agent D. Valdivia Phone No: 323-869-3428 

Defendant Sex Height Weight Hair/Eyes DOB CDL 

Katrin Golian F 5'05" 150 Brn/Brn 9/7/1981 B876156 
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